

Cremation Fees & Charges from 1st April 2024

Cannock Chase Crematorium Norton Road, Heath Hayes, Cannock, Staffordshire WS12 3HJ

Sunrise Services

A Direct Unattended Cremation service. 8.30am, 8.45am, 9.00am

£395

Serenity Services

A 45-minute service, with 30 minutes in the Ceremony Hall. 10.00am – 10.45am and 10.45am – 11.30am

£770

Celebration of Life Services

Full adult cremation service, 60 minutes between services, with 45 minutes in the Ceremony Hall. First service 11.30am start, last service 3.30pm start.

£940

Child and Young Person Service

Under 18 years old.

No charge

2 family members to share 1 service

We are aware that there are times sadly when 2 family members have both been lost, they can share the service time in the Ceremony Hall.

£1,400

Simple Service

A 30-minute early morning service with 15 minutes in the Ceremony Hall. Suitable for a smaller intimate service. 9.30am – 10.00am

£550

Memorial Service

The use of the Ceremony Hall for a memorial service.

£515

Saturday Service

Service times 9.30am, 10.30am, 11.30am

£1,400

Double Service

If a family feels an hour is not enough time to say their goodbyes, we can extend the service by a further hour.

£1,455

Care of Ashes

Scattering ashes from elsewhere. Ashes brought to site from another crematorium for scattering, with no memorialisation*

£70

Separating ashes

Separating ashes into 2 boxes with 2 cremation certificates, if arranged in advance on Cremation form 1 / after the service.

£25/£35

Our cremation fees include:

All professional services relating to the legal and statutory

administration and registration of the cremation, including the medical referee service.

A fully abated, environmentally sensitive cremation.

The use of our Ceremony Hall along with the assistance of trained staff members on the day of the service.

The provision of digital Obitus music.

The preparation for the removal of ashes in a biodegradable ashes box, together with the Certificate of Cremation.

The scattering of ashes in our Garden of Remembrance from Monday to Friday with family present, if the service was held here.

^{*} If a memorial is chosen by the family this fee will not be charged.